

## **Kaarunya Limited**

## **Carbon Reduction Plan**

Supplier name: Kaarunya Limited Publication date: 15<sup>th</sup> November 2021

### Commitment to achieving Net Zero

Kaarunya Limited is committed to achieving Net Zero emissions by 2040.

#### **Baseline Emissions Footprint**

This is our first publication of a carbon reduction plan, hence we have no baseline for 2021.

### **Current Emissions Reporting**

Reporting Year: 2021	
EMISSIONS	TOTAL (tCO2e)
Scope 1	0.56
Scope 2	10.54
Scope 3 (Included Sources)	203.25
Total Emissions	214.35



# Kaarunya Limited

#### Emissions reduction targets

In order to continue our progress to achieving Net Zero, we have adopted the following carbon reduction targets.

We project that carbon emissions will decrease over the next five years to  $150 \text{ tCO}_2\text{e}$  by 2026. This is a reduction of **approximately 40**%

Progress against these targets will be presented in graphical format. There are no existing carbon emission reduction targets on which to report any progress at this time.

### **Carbon Reduction Projects**

In the future we hope to engage with environmental projects and other voluntary schemes, such as;

- ISO 14001 Certification
- Positive Planet Employee Engagement

### Declaration and Sign Off

This Carbon Reduction Plan has been completed in accordance with PPN 06/21 and associated guidance and reporting standard for Carbon Reduction Plans.

Emissions have been reported and recorded in accordance with the published reporting standard for Carbon Reduction Plans and the GHG Reporting Protocol corporate standard and uses the appropriate Government emission conversion factors for greenhouse gas company reporting.

Scope 1 and Scope 2 emissions have been reported in accordance with SECR requirements, and the required subset of Scope 3 emissions have been reported in accordance with the published reporting standard for Carbon Reduction Plans and the Corporate Value Chain (Scope 3) Standard.

This Carbon Reduction Plan has been reviewed and signed off by the board of directors (or equivalent management body).



# **Kaarunya Limited**

Signed on behalf of the Kaarunya Limited:

C.P. Sooyl

Signed: Date:

15<sup>th</sup> November 2021